Resolution of the Air Pollution Control District Board of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California

In The Matter Of The Classification and)	APCD Resolution No. 06
Salary Resolution of the Santa Barbara)	
County Air Pollution Control District)	

Recitals

Whereas, Salary Resolution No. 97-05 established a Classification and Salary Plan and authorized position allocations effective June 19, 1997; and

Whereas, this Air Pollution Control District Board finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No. 97-05, as amended, in the manner provided in this Resolution.

Now, Therefore, It Is Hereby Resolved, as follows:

1. Resolution No. 97-05, adopted on June 19, 1997, is hereby amended by amending Section 5 effective July 3, 2006 as follows:

Position	Classification	Positions	Current	New	Approx.	Step	Repr
Number	Title		Range	Range	Mo.	Limi	Unit
			Number	Number	Salary	t	
					Range		
157	Accounting Technician	2	4750/5050	4818/5118	2,682–3,803	A-E	24
	I/II						
159	Accounting Technician	0	5350	5418	3,618-4,417	A-E	24
	III						
2174	Departmental Data	1.75	5968	6036	4,924-6,011	A-E	24
	Processing Specialist Sr.						
2553	EDP Systems and	1	6040/6190	6108/6258	5,104-6,715	A-E	24
	Programming Analyst						
	I/II						
2555	EDP Systems and	1	6340	6408	5,928-7,237	A-E	24
	Programming Analyst III						
1702	Office Technician	4	4854	4922	2,825-3,449	A-E	23
155	Payroll Technician I/II	1	4676/4976	4744/5044	2,585-3,665	A-E	24
439	Permit Technician I/II	1	5130/5330	5198/5398	3,242-4,373	A-E	23

Section 5. <u>Salary Schedule</u>

2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 97-05, as amended, continues unchanged and in full force and effect.

Passed and Adopted by the Air Pollution Control District Board of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this 17th day of August, 2006, by the following vote:

Ayes:

Noes:

Abstain:

Absent:

Attest:

Clerk of the Air Pollution Control District of the County of Santa Barbara

By_____ Deputy

Approved As To Form:

Stephen Shane Stark Santa Barbara County Counsel

By___

Deputy County Counsel

Chair, Santa Barbara County Air Pollution Control District

Robert W. Geis Auditor-Controller

By_____